

ASIA'S FASHION SPOTLIGHT

When: 6 – 9 September 2023 (Wed – Sat)

Where: Hong Kong Convention & Exhibition Centre

For More: https://centrestage.hktdc.com/home/

Mark Your Diary 6 – 9 September 2023

Thematic Zones:

- ALLURE Excellence in craftsmanship, refinement and elegance
- ICONIC Contemporary, chic and avant-garde designs
- METRO Casual, youthful expressions of urban life

Featured Events:

Hong Kong Young Fashion Designers' Contest; Fashion Shows and Mini Parades; Trend Seminars and Designer Sharing Sessions and many more

Travel Reimbursement for Overseas Buyers

HKTDC will sponsor your business trip to Hong Kong of <u>up to HKD1,800 (approx. USD230)</u> during your stay between <u>6 – 9 September 2023.</u> Entitlement of Travel Reimbursement (accumulative total):

Visit the fair for 2 Days
 - HK\$1,200 (approx. USD153) OR

Visit the fair for 3 Days - HK\$1,800 (approx. USD230)

Successful applicants will be requested to visit **the above fair on separate days** and present the original copy of passport with landing slip, business card, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt upon the reimbursement collection.

HKTDC reserves the right to reject any reimbursement requests should there be any informational discrepancies on the passport, landing slip, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt.

Apply NOW

Return the <u>reply slip</u> on the next page together with a copy of your <u>business card</u> to the HKTDC <u>on or before 11</u>

<u>August 2023 (Friday)</u>. An Acknowledgement Letter detailing instructions to avail of the sponsorship will be sent to your email upon approval by the HKTDC within a week.

Special Airfares from Cathay Pacific & Dragonair

Cathay Pacific, the home carrier of Hong Kong, offers registered exhibitors, buyers and travel companions an exclusive opportunity to enjoy great savings on flights to Hong Kong. <u>Book online</u> via the MICE online offer page or contact our <u>Global Contact Centres</u> and quote the MICE Event Code "MICE452".

Contact Person

Hong Kong Office @ Email: centrestage.visitor@hktdc.org

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT REPLY SLIP - Please submit before 11 August 2023

Please complete and return the reply slip with your **business card copy** attached to this email: centrestage.visitor@hktdc.org. **An acknowledgement letter will be issued once your application is approved**.

Reimbursement Ap _l	lying For:				
☐ HKD1,200 - visit th	e fair for 2 days				
☐ HKD1,800 - visit th	e fair for 3 days				
Full Name (as printed o	passport / ID card	d): Mr / Mrs /Ms:			
Company Name:			Title:		
Company Address:					
City:	State / Province:				
Country: Mobile Telephone:					
Company Tel No: Company Email:					
Nature of Business:					
☐ Buyer Cooperative	☐ Buying Office	☐ Chain Store	☐ Department Store	☐ Distributor	
☐ Import Agent	☐ Importer	☐ Mail Order Co.	☐ Manufacturer	☐ Retailer	
□ Fashion Design	☐ Brand Owner	☐ Concept Store	☐ Select Shop	☐ Multi-brand Store	
☐ Import Agent	☐ Importer	☐ Mail Order Co.	□ Manufacturer	☐ Retailer	

Terms & Conditions:

- Your company and you MUST be an OVERSEAS TRADE BUYER for the CentreStage 2023 AND complete the Customized Buyer Programme Onsite in order to claim the above sponsorship programme.
- 2. CentreStage 2023 is open for business visitors 18 years old or above only.
- 3. Your company **MUST NOT be an EXHIBITOR** of the CentreStage 2023 or Hong Kong Watch & Clock Fair 2023.
- 4. Each company is entitled to ONLY ONE OFFER OF TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT. This offer is available on a first-come-first-served basis.
- 5. Applications without attaching a photocopy of the applicant's business card will not be processed. Your company information must be identical to the information on your application form.
- 6. Once your application has been approved, we will send the acknowledgement letter to you within 4 working days. If you do not hear from us within 4 working days, your application is considered as unsuccessful.
- 7. Successful applicants must show up in the fair and complete a questionnaire when collecting the reimbursement at the "Buying Mission Service Counter" in the fairground.
- 8. You must visit the fair and collect customized stamps from the "Buying Mission Service Counter" in order to qualify for the incentive.

 Only 1 stamp can be collected on each fair day.
- 9. The original copy of acknowledgement letter, passport with landing slip, business card, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt MUST BE presented upon the reimbursement collection. HKTDC reserves the right to reject any reimbursement requests should there be any informational discrepancies on the passport, landing slip, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt.
- 10. HKTDC reserves the rights to vary the terms and conditions, change or terminate the sponsorship programme without any prior notice. In case of any dispute over the programme, the decision of HKTDC shall be final and binding.

By completing and signing this form,

I agree that my company profile and my sourcing requirements may be used by the Hong Kong Trade Development Council (HKTDC) for incorporation in HKTDC's Click2Match Business Matching Platform. To facilitate online business communications and meeting arrangement, the information will be made available for all platform users.

I confirm that I have read and agree with the Hong Kong Trade Development Council's (HKTDC) Terms of Use. I acknowledge that the above information may be used by the HKTDC for incorporation in all or any of its databases for direct marketing or business matching

	other purposes as stated in the Privacy Policy egulations set by the HKTDC. I also agree to		•
	cinue to be part of the HKTDC's contact list a ox is solely for European Union ("EU") / European law in the EU.]	<u> </u>	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
• •	receive any promotional materials from the E complete the following information and retu		-